
 
 

2020 MINE SAFETY and HEALTH ANNUAL REFRESHER TRAINING SCHEDULE 
Sponsored by the Massachusetts Department of Labor Standards 

 

Foul weather policy: Please check Mass.gov/dols for possible cancellations. As a general rule, when 
training is held at a school, if the school cancels classes the MSHA class will also be cancelled. If classes 
at the school are delayed until 10:00am, the MSHA class will take place. If the delay is past 10:00am, the 
MSHA class will be cancelled. 
 
This material was produced under grant number MS-02501-19-55-25 from the Mine Safety and Health 
Administration, U.S. Department of Labor. It does not necessarily reflect the views or policies of the  
U.S. Department of Labor nor does mention of trade names, commercial products, or organizations imply 
endorsement by the U.S. Government. 

 

Tuesday, January 7, 2020 or 
Wednesday, January 8, 2020 

Mt. Wachusett Community College 
Haley Building, Room 115 

444 Green Street 
Gardner, MA 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm 

 

Tuesday, January 14, 2020 or 
Wednesday, January 15, 2020 

Mass College of Liberal Arts 
Church Street Center 

Social Hall 
North Adams, MA 
8:00 am – 4:00 pm 

 

Wednesday, January 22, 2020 or 
Thursday, January 23, 2020 

Greenfield Community College 
Main Campus 

Stinchfield Lecture Hall 
Greenfield, MA  

8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
 

Tuesday, January 28, 2020 
Northern Essex Community College 
Technology Center, Room TC 103A 

100 Elliott Street 
Haverhill, MA 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Wednesday, January 29, 2020 
Holyoke Community College 
Kittredge Center, Room 301 

Homestead Avenue 
Holyoke, MA 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm 

 

Wednesday, February 12, 2020 or 
Thursday, February 13, 2020 

MA Div. Fisheries & Wildlife 
1 Rabbit Hill Road 

Westborough, MA 
8:00 am – 4:00 pm 

 

Tuesday, February 4, 2020 or 
Tuesday, February 11, 2020 or 

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 or 
 Tuesday, February 25, 2020 

MassDOT District 5, Training Trailer 
1000 County Street 

Taunton, MA 
8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
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